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Partners of GRATA International in China,
Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan and Uzbekistan
participated in the 11th MINEX Eurasia Forum

On 27 November 2023, the 11th MINEX Eurasia Forum was hosted in London, which was dedicated to mining and investment in

Central Asia, Caucasus & Mongolia.

The Conference was served as a stage for essential conversations regarding the role of the Eurasian mining industry in the

supply of Critical Raw Materials and the Development of technological advances making mining less environmentally

destructive.

Partners form GRATA International offices in China (Gulnur Nurkeyeva), Kazakhstan (Almat Daumov), Kyrgyzstan (Nurlan
Kyshtobaev, Elvira Maratova) and Uzbekistan (Bakhodir Jabborov, Atabek Sharipov) participated in the Forum as delegates.

More over 30 industry experts, senior officials and companies took part and discussed the changes, challenges and

opportunities in the mining industry in Central Asia, Mongolia, Ukraine and mining hotspots in the Caspian regions.

Read more here: https://2023.minexeurasia.com
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Industries

MINING

Locations

CHINA KAZAKHSTAN KYRGYZSTAN UZBEKISTAN

Key contacts

Nurlan Kyshtobaev
Partner

Dushanbe, Tajikistan

Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan

+996 775 58 0081

nkyshtobaev@gratanet.com

Atabek Sharipov
Partner, Head of Banking & Finance
Practice in Uzbekistan

Tashkent, Uzbekistan

+9 9871 233 2623

+9 9890 370 1847

asharipov@gratanet.com

Gulnur Nurkeyeva
Managing Partner

Beijing, China

+86 10 85 098 768

+86 188 11 037 374

gn@gratanet.com

Elvira Maratova
Partner

Bishkek, Kyrgyzstan

+996 312 31 4050

+996 770 01 7171

emaratova@gratanet.com

Bakhodir Jabborov
Managing Partner

Tashkent, Uzbekistan

+9 (9871) 230 2422

+9 (9890) 970 8390

bjabborov@gratanet.com

tashkent@gratanet.com

Almat Daumоv
Partner, Representative of GRATA
International Moscow

Almaty, Kazakhstan

+7 775 030 00 09

+7 701 725 8769

adaumov@gratanet.com
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